ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Regd., Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th Floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 E-mail ID: ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com Tel.: 4050 0900 - 4050 0999 Fax: 9122 22624989

CIN: L51100MH1983PLC030782

December 29, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 506161

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Corrigendum to Notice of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT') convened meeting of the equity shareholders of Ishwarshakti **Holdings & Traders Limited**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby enclose the copies of the newspaper advertisement published in the following newspapers on December 29, 2023, informing the Shareholders regarding the Corrigendum to the Notice of the Meeting issued by the Company:

- 1. Business Standard (English Edition)
- 2. Navshakti (Marathi Edition)

This is for the information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited

Sameer Kisan Sameer Kisan Khedekar

Khedekar

Date: 2023.12.29 15:08:01 +05'30'

Sameer Khedekar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. 38695

Encl.: As above



ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat-362 266.

Corporate Office: 10th Floor, R Teck Park, Nirlon Complex, Nr. Hub Mall, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063, MH.

POSSESSION NOTICE [SEE RULE 8 (1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Finance Limited (ABFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated mentioned below under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon you being the borrowers (names and addresses mentioned below) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers mentioned herein below having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers mentioned herein below and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 8 the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Borrowers mentioned here in below in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Aditya Birla Finance Limited (ABFL) for an amount as mentioned herein under and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Si. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)	Demand Notice Dt. & O/s. Amt.	Description of Immovable property (Properties Mortgaged) All That Piece and Parcel of Self Contained Residantial Flat No. C/302 On 3rd Floor Admeasuring 375 Sq. Ft. (Equivalent to 34.85 Sq. Mtr.) Build-up Area In The Called "Chandesh Mandir (A, B, C)" Coperative Housing Society Limited Lying Being And Situated At Lodha Heaven Kalyan Shilphata, Nilje, Dombivli (East)				Possession Date
	1. Pramod Babu Kamble 2. Mrs. Rashmi Pramod Kamble W/o. Pramod Babu Kamble LAN: ABFLMUMDSB0000068862	DN Date: 16.10.2023 ₹ 20,04,481.26 as on 16.10.2023					
			SERVEY NO.	HISSAN NO.	SERVEY NO.	HISSAN NO.	26.12.2023 (Symbolic Possession
П			126	1P(ALL) 2P(ALL)	153	٠.	
1			127	2	207	1P, 2P, 3P, 4	
			151	2	156	1/1	
			155 2P (ALL), 4/1P, (ALL) 4/2P, (ALL) 4/3, 4/4, 5P (ALL), 6, 7/1, 7/2				
			Bearing Corresponding Revenue Village - Nilje, Dombivli (East), Taluka Kalyan, District : Thane, Within The Limits Of Kalyan Dombivbli Municipal Corporation & Registration Sub District Kalyan, Registration District Thane.				

Place: Kalyan (Thane), Maharashtra Date: 29.12.2023 Authorised Officer

Sd/-

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDINGS & TRADERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th Floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400001; Phone: +91 22 40500900; Fax: 9122 22624989 E-mail Id: ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com; CIN: L51100MH1983PLC030782

Corrigendum to Notice of Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited ('Company') convened as per the directions of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench

The Corrigendum to the Corrigendum to Notice of Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited ("Company") convened as per the directions of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench is Issued by the Company for convening a meeting of the Equity Shareholders of the Company ("Meeting") on Saturday, January 6, 2024 at 3.00 p.m. at Kilachand Conference Room, 2nd Floor, IMC Building, IMC Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400020, Maharashtra, to consider and approve the Scheme. This Corrigendum is to be read in conjunction with the Notice of the Meeting dated November 29, 2023 as available on the website of the Company and BSE Limited where the Shares of the Company are listed. The Notice of the Meeting has already been dispatched to all the Shareholders of the Company on November 29, 2023.

This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the Notice dispatched to the shareholders of the Company. Accordingly, all concerned shareholders, Stock Exchange(s), Depositories, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, other Authorities, regulators and all other concerned persons are requested to take note of the below changes:

- Annexure D: Information pertaining to the Unlisted Companies involved in the Scheme in the format prescribed for abridged prospectus.
- Pre and post assets and liabilities as required to be disclosed as per para(h) of BSE NOC.
 Except as detailed in the Corrigendum, all other items of the Notice along with Explanatory
 Statement dated November 29, 2023, shall remain unchanged. This Corrigendum is also available on the website of the Company https://ishwarshakti.com.

For Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited

Place: Mumbal Date: December 28, 2023

Vivek Seksaria Director (DIN: 00116698)

REQUIRED

COMPANY SECRETARY & LEGAL OFFICER required for a 100-year old eading cotton body based in Mumbai (India). Preferably a male candidate above 30 years of age with CS & LLB degrees having ove 3 years' experience in handling physical and virtual Board meetings, AGMS, EGMS, Company Law matters. Labour Law, Statutory Compliances including Filing of Annual Accounts and Statutory Returns, Training, etc Salary will be commensurate with qualification and experience. If you meet the criteria. please send your resume at cai@caionline.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for Equity 800 Shares face value Rs.5/- Folio by 15454545 Folio 15454545 Folio 154545454 Folio 15454544 Folio 15454545 Folio 15454545 Folio 15454545 Folio 15454545 Folio 1545454 Folio 154545 F

Distri

N

No.DDR

(Regula

Suhana Mumbai-Heirs a) Mrs Sha pa 1705(1090 Ne 4) M/S S 4th Floor, Promotes property n to submit further act Description

Compete Conveya 1622.79 Azad Roa the as the

The hearing



Ready Money Terrace, Dr.A.B Road,

िवडक महामुंबर

कौटुंबिक वादातून रॉकेल ओतून महिलेला पेटविले

मुंबई: कौटुंबिक वादातून सायराबानो मसीउल्ला खान या ३२ वर्षांच्या महिलेवर रॉकेल ओतून तिला पेटविण्यात आल्याची धक्कादायक घटना भांडुप परिसरात उघडकीस आली आहे. उपचारादरम्यान सायराबानोचा गुरुवारी सायंकाळी मृत्यू झाला. याप्रकरणी भांड्प पोलिसांनी हत्येचा गुन्हा नोंदवून आरोपी दीर बरकत खान आणि नणंद अंजुम खान या दोघांना अटक केली आहे. ही घटना बुधवारी सकाळी दहा वाजता भांडुप येथील सोनापूर, झकेरिया कंपाऊंड, बिस्मिल्ला चाळीत घडली. याच चाळीत सायराबानो ही तिच्या पतीसह इतर सासरच्या मंडळीसोबत राहत होती. गेल्या काही दिवसांपासून त्यांच्या घरी कौटुंबिक वाद सुरु होता. बुधवारी सकाळी तिचा बरकत आणि अंजुमसोबत वाद झाला होता. याच वादातून या दोघांनी तिच्या अंगावर रॉकेल ओतून तिला पेटवून दिले होते. त्यात ती ९० टक्के भाजली होती. तिच्यावर फोर्टिस रुग्णालयात उपचार सुरू होते. गुरुवारी सायंकाळी उपचारादरम्यान तिचा मृत्यू झाला.

सिगारेट पिण्याच्या वादातून ५१ वर्षांच्या व्यक्तीची हत्या

मुंबई : सिगारेट पिण्याच्या वादातून फ्रॉन्सिस ऊर्फ शफो फर्नांडिस या ५१ वर्षांच्या व्यक्तीची चाकूने वार करून हत्या केल्याप्रकरणी सैद इक्बाल शेख या मारेकऱ्याला वांद्रे पोलिसांनी अटक केली. त्याचे इतर सहकारी पळून गेल्याने त्यांच्या अटकेसाठी पोलिसांनी विशेष मोहीम हाती घेतली आहे. ही घटना बुधवारी रात्री ११.४५ वाजता वांद्रे येथील चॅपेल रोड, टोनी स्टोअरजवळ घडल्याचे पोलिसांनी सांगितले. शफी हा वांद्रे येथे त्याच्या कुटुंबीयांसोबत राहतो. बुधवारी रात्री सिगारेट पिण्यावरून त्याचा सैदसोबत वाद झाला होता या वादानंतर सैदसह त्याच्या मित्रांनी त्याच्यावर चाकूने वार केले होते. त्यात तो गंभीररीत्या जखमी झाला होत जखमी झालेल्या शफीला तातडीने वांद्रे येथील भाभा हॉस्पिटलमध्ये दाखल करण्यात आले होते. तिथे त्याल डॉक्टरांनी मृत घोषित केले. याप्रकरणी शफीची पत्नी झियान फर्नांडिस हिच्या तक्रारीवरून वांद्रे पोलिसांनी हत्येचा गुन्हा नोंदविला होता.

दिवसाढवळ्या २७ लाखांच्या रॉबरीच्या गुन्ह्याचा पर्दाफाश

मुंबई : १० दिवसांपूर्वी दादर येथे दिवसाढवळ्या झालेल्या सुमारे २७ लाख रुपयांच्या रॉबरीच्या गुन्ह्याच् पर्दाफाश करण्यात माटुंगा पोलिसांना यश आले आहे. Get prediction sitting at home with Palm Print

CHANGE OF NAME

NOTE

Collect the full copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office.

I, AKBAR ALI AZIZ BADSHAH KHAN HAVE CHANGED MY NAME TO AKBAR ALI AZIZ BADSHAH SHAIKH VIDE MAHARASHTRA GOVERNMENT GAZETTE NO (X-22087) DATED OCTOBER 16TH, 2008. CL- 138

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SACHIN KUMAR BALAKRISHNAN (OLD NAME) TO SACHIN BALAKRISHNAN (NEW NAME) FOR ALL PURPOSES.

I, SANGITA CHANDRAKANT WAGHMODE, SPOUSE OF NO. 2788472P EX-HAV, CHANDRAKANT YADU WAGMODE RESIDENT OF -VILLAGE-DHANGARWADI, PO. NIGADI TARF, TAL. & DIST. -SATARA, PIN-415004. HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SANGITA TO SANGITA CHANDRAKANT WAGHMODE VIDE AFFIDAYI DT. 27/12/2023. CL-318

CHANGE OF NAME

HAXEACHANGER HAY NAME FROM LE GAZETTE NO: (M-23249720). CL-501 I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MANGALA SHASHIKUMAR GHARAT TO NEW NAME SANIKA SUNIL

TO NEW NAME SANIKA SUNIL MHATRE. ADDRESS: OPPOSITE POST OFFICE NAVIN SHEVA URAN, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA- 400702. CL- 678

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SOHEL HARUN SHAIKH TO SOHEL HAROON SHAIKH AS PER ADHAR CARD. CL- 781

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SANGEETAKUMARI TO SANGEETA DINESH BAFNA AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOHAMED FAZALU REHMAN SHAIKH TO MOHAMMED FAZLUREHMAN SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENTS. CL-801 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM PRACHI BHAWARLAL SOLANKI TO PRACHI VIPUL RUPAVAT AS PER DOCUMENT. CL- 910

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM RAJINDER PRASAD GARG TO RAJENDRA ISHWARDAS GARG AS PER AADHAR CARD NO- 967955639669. CL- 930

CL- 9

ईश्वरशक्ती होलिंडग्स अँड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः सेकसरिया चेंबर्स, पाचवा मजला, १३९, नगीनदास मास्टर रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४००००९; फोन: +९९ २२४०५००९००; फॅक्स: ९१२२ २२६२४९८९ ई-मेल आयडी: ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com; सीआयएन : एल५९१००एमएच१९८३पीएलसी०३०७८२

माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाच्या निर्देशानुसार ईश्वरशक्ती होर्ल्डिंग्ज अँड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') च्या इकिटी भागधारकाच्या बैठकीच्या सूचनेसाठी शुद्धीपत्र

माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाच्या निर्देशानुसार बोलावलेल्या इंश्वरशक्ती होर्दिडाज अंड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') च्या इकिटी भागधारकांच्या बैठकीच्या सूचनेच्या सूचनेसाठी शुद्धीपत्र कंपनीने बैठक बोलावण्यासाठी जारी केले आहे. कंपनीच्या इकिटी भागधारकांची (''बैठक') शनिवार, ६ जानेवारी २०२४ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजता किलाचंद कॉन्फरन्स रूम, दुसरा मजला, आय एम सी बिर्तिंडा, आय एम सी मार्ग, चचीर, मुंबई ४०००२०, महाराष्ट्र, या योजनेचा विचार आणि मंजूरी करण्यासाठी हे शुद्धीपत्र २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२३ रोजीच्या समेच्या सुचनेया संयोगाने बाचायचा आहे जो कंपनी आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे जोई कंपनीचे रोअर्स सूचीबद्ध आहेत. सभेची सूचना कंपनीच्या सर्व भागधारकांता दिवांक २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२३ रोजी आधीच पाठवण्यात आली आहे.

हा शुद्धीपत्र कंपनीच्या भागधारकांना पाठवलेल्या सूचनेचा अविभाज्य भाग बनलेल. त्यानुसार, सर्व संबंधित भागधारक, स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज, डिपॉझिटरीज, रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर एजंट, इतर प्राधिकरणे, नियामक आणि इतर सर्व संबंधित व्यक्तींनी खालील बदलांची नोंद घ्यावी:

 परिशिष्ट डी १ संक्षेपित प्रॉस्पेक्टससाठी विहित नमुन्यात योजनेत समाविष्ट नसलेल्या सूचीबद्ध कंपन्यांशी संबंधित माहिती.

- बीएसई एनओसीच्या पॅरा(एच) नुसार उघड करणे आवश्यक आहे त्यापूर्वी आणि नंतरची मालमत्ता आणि दायित्ले. शुद्धीपत्रात तपशीलवार वर्णन केल्याशिवाय,दिनांक २९ नोव्हेंबर २०२३ च्या स्पष्टीकरणात्मक विधानासह सुचनेमधील इतर सर्व बाबी अपरिवर्तित राहतील. हे शुद्धीपत्र कंपनीच्या :https://ishwarshakti.com वेबसाइटवर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

ठिकाण: मुंबई तारीख: २८ डिसेंबर २०२३ ईश्वरशक्ती होल्डिंग्ज अँड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेडसाठी विशेक सेकसरिया संचालक (डी आय एन : ००११६६९८)

जेबी टेक्नॉलॉजिस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड सीआयएन: यु७११००एमएच२००४पीटीसी१४६६२६ नोंवणी कार्यालय: ३, नारायण बिल्डिंग, २३, एल. एन. रोड, दादर-पूर्व, मुंबई-४०००१४. महाराष्ट्र, भारत

> इमेल: mehtaparas0511@qmail.com राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणासमोर, पुंबई खंडपीठ कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. (सीएए) ५१/एमबी/सन २०२३

मधील मधील कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. २९३ सन २०२३ कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या प्रकरणात;

आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० सहवाचता २३२ च्या प्रकरणात;

जेबी टेक्नॉलॉजिस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (''हस्तांतरक कंपनी'') सह एसएम डायकेम लिमिटेड (''हस्तांतरिती कंपनी'') आणि त्यांच्या संबंधित भागधारकांच्या एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेच्या प्रकरणात.

जेबी टेक्नॉलॉजिस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (सीआयएन: यु७२१००एमएच२००४पीटीसी१४६६२६) PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that SKILL ON
THRILL PRIVATE LIMITED have agreed
to sell to my clients the Unit No. 620

MITED have agreed s the Unit No. 620

रोल्टा डिफेन्स टेक्नोलॉजी सिस्टम प्र (इन्सॉल्वन्सी अँड वॅकस्प्टमी बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (इन्सॉल्वन रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१६ च्या रेग्युलेशन पॅन/सीआयएन/एलएलपी नं. सहीत रोल्टा क्रिपे कॉर्पोरेट कर्जदारांचे नाव नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय पत्ता रोल्टा टॉवर मरोळ, अंधे वेबसाईटची युआरएल कॉर्पोरेट कर कॉर्पोरेट कर्जदाराच्या नादारीची सुरूवात कॉर्पोरेट कर्ज तथापि, कंप-आहे. आणि अवगोषित ह जास्तीत जास्त स्थावर मत्ता असलेल्या लागू नाही ठिकाणाचे तपशील मुख्य उत्पादने/सेवांची स्थापित क्षमता कर्मचारी/कामगारांची संख्या है शृन्य मागील आर्थिक वर्षात विकलेल्या मुख्य ईमेल cirpro उत्पादने/सेवांचे परिमाण आणि मूल्य (दोन वर्षांच्या शेड्युलसह) कर्जदारांची यादी वर कोडच्या कलम २५(२) (एच) अंतर्गत निराकरण अर्जदारांसाठी पात्रता येथे उपलब्ध स्वारस्याची अभिव्यक्ती प्राप्त करण्यासाठी अंतिम तारीख स्वारस्याची अभिव्यक्ती प्राप्त करण्यासाठी रविवार, २८ अंतिम तारीख तात्पुरत्या यादीवर हरकती सादर करण्या गुक्रवार, ०२ शेवटची तारीख संभाव्य निराकरण अर्जदारांची (पीआरए)

दिनांक: २९ डिसेंबर, २०२३

तात्पुरती सूची जारी करण्याची तारीख

करण्यासाठी अंतिम तारीख

जारी करण्याची तारीख

तात्परत्या सचिला असलेले आक्षेप सादर

संभाव्य निराकरण अर्जदारांची अंतिम सूची

ईओआय सादर करण्यासाठी प्रक्रिया ई-मेल

विकाण : मुंबई

आयबीबीआय/आयपीए-००१/अ रोल्टा डिफेन्स टेक्नोलॉजी सिस्टम प्रायब्हेट निराकारण क्याबसायिकाचा प आझाद नगर मेट्रो स्टेशनजवळ, वीर

शनिवार, १७ पे

सोमवार, १८ फे

कर्ज वसुली न्यायाधिकरण मुंबई १ ला मजला, एमटीएनएल टेलिफोन एक्स्चेंज बिल्डिंग, मेंब खटला क्र. ओए/१३३०/२ अधिनियमाच्या कलम १९ चे पोटकलम (४) सहवाचता डे १९९३ नियम ५ च्या पोट-नियम (

> युनियन बँक ऑफ इं विरुष्ट रोमा ॲन्थोनी दा

प्रति, (१) रोमा ॲन्थोनी दास ४०२, एच विंग फेज ॥, इमारत क्र. १० सेंटोसा पार्क, एक महाराष्ट्र-४०१२०२

महाराष्ट्र-४०१२०२ येथे सुस्दा, फ्लॅट क्र. १०१, बी गोकुळ रेसिडेन्सी, गोकुळ टाऊनशिप, विरा

तसेच येथे, फादर मायकल हाऊ. सोसा., भारत बसंत पेट्रोल पंपाजवळ, सब महाराष्ट्र-४११०१५.

(२) रामा गायकवाड

(२) रामा गायकवाड ४०२, एच विंग फेज ॥, इमारत क्र. १० सेंटोसा पार्क, ए महाराष्ट्र-४०१२०२

येथे सुध्दा, फ्लॅट क्र. १०१, बी गोकुळ रेसिडेन्सी, गोकुळ टाऊनशिप, वि

तसेच येथे, फादर मायकल हाऊ. सोसा., भारत वसंत पेट्रोल पंपाजवळ, स महाराष्ट्र-४११०१५.

समन्त ज्याअर्थी ओए/१३३०/२०२२ हा २६/०७/२०२२ रोजी

